
DESPIECE
REV: 2   885

FECHA: 04/12/2023

HOJA: 1/3

CODIGO SDVS481530

DESCRIPCION: PROPULSOR AQUATICO  VS

ESPAÑOL

POS CODIGO DESCRIPCION CANTIDAD CANTIDADDESCRIPCIONCODIGOPOS

1   4412010053 BOMBA DE AIRE 16   4412010090 CAJA DE CAMBIOS PARA VS

2   4412010064 HERRAMIENTAS DE REPARACIÓN 17   4412010091 SOPORTE BATERIA C/TARGETA CIRCUITOS VS

3   4412010056 ANILLO PARA VALVULA CONEXION VS Y GTI 18   4412010085 MONTAJE INTERRUPTOR VS Y GTI

4   4412010057 ANILLO PARA CONO INTERIOR 19   4412010086 MONTAJE GATILLO DERECHO VS

5   4412010058 ANILLO PARA SACAR CONO INTERNO VS Y GTI 20   4412010087 MONTAJE GATILLO IZQUIERDO

6   4412010059 VALVULA CONEXION VS Y GTI 21   4412010092 CARCASA CAJA DE CAMBIOS PARA VS

7   4412010060 PESTILLOS VS Y GTI 22   4412010071 CARCASA TRASERA

8   4412010061 CAMARA DE FLOTACION VS Y GT 23   4412010072 SOPORTE Y CONEXIONES VS Y GTI

9   4412010001 CAJA SILICONA SEASCOOTERS 24   4412010073 TIMBRE VS Y GTI

10   4412010062 CONJUNTO REJILLA 25   4412010074 ANILLO ALOJAMIENTO CAJA CAMBIOS VS Y GTI

11   4412010096 CONO PARA VS 26   4412010075 CJTO TORNILLOS CON TAPÓN

12   4412010063 HELICE 27   4412010088 CJTO JUNTAS

13   4412010089 MANGO PARA VS 28   4412010093 TAPA DE GOMA VS

*  NOTA OBSERVACIONES 



DESPIECE
REV: 2   885

FECHA: 04/12/2023

HOJA: 2/3

CODIGO SDVS481530

DESCRIPCION: PROPULSOR AQUATICO  VS

14   4412010066 CONO INTERIOR PARA GTI 29   4412010094 TAPA DE GOMA CONO VS

15   4412010083 CABLES BATERIAS CON CONECTOR VS Y GTI 30   4412010095 CIRCUITO VS

31   4412010081 CJTO. REJILLA FRONTAL 34 * 4412010078 CARGADOR 12V/2000MA BATERIA MODELO C

32   4412010082 REJILLA TRASERA 35 * 4412010079 CARGADOR 12V/2000MA BATERIA MODELO I

33 * 4412010077 CARGADOR 12V/2000MA BATERIA MODELO A 36 * 4412010080 CARGADOR 12V/2000MA BATERIA MODELO G

*  NOTA OBSERVACIONES 



DESPIECE
REV: 2   885

FECHA: 04/12/2023

HOJA: 3/3

CODIGO SDVS481530

DESCRIPCION: PROPULSOR AQUATICO  VS

OBSERVACIONES

OBSERVACIONESCODIGOPOS

PARA:    TYPE A33 * 4412010077

PARA:    TYPE C34 * 4412010078

PARA:    TYPE I35 * 4412010079

PARA:    TYPE G36 * 4412010080



ÉCLATÉ
REV.: 2   885

DATE: 04/12/2023

PAG.: 1/3

CODE SDVS481530

DESCRIPTION: PROPULSEUR AQUATIQUE VS

FRANCAIS

POS CODE DESCRIPTION QUANTITE QUANTITEDESCRIPTIONCODEPOS

1   4412010053 POMPE À AIR 16   4412010090 BOÎTE DE VITESSES POUR VS

2   4412010064 OUTILS DE RÉPARATION 17   4412010091 SUPPORT BATTERIE AVEC CARTE CIRCUITS VS

3   4412010056 BAGUE POUR VANNE CONNEXION VS ET GTI 18   4412010085 MONTAGE INTERRUPTEUR VS ET GTI

4   4412010057 BAGUE POUR CÔNE INTÉRIEUR 19   4412010086 MONTAGE GACHETTE DROIT VS

5   4412010058 BAGUE POUR RETIRER CÔNE INTERNE VS ET GTI 20   4412010087 MONTAGE GACHETTE GAUCHE

6   4412010059 VANNE CONNEXION VS ET GTI 21   4412010092 CARCASSE BOÎTE DE VITESSES POUR VS

7   4412010060 LOQUETS VS ET GTI 22   4412010071 CARCASSE ARRIÈRE

8   4412010061 CHAMBRE FLOTTAISON VS ET GTI 23   4412010072 SUPPORT ET CONNEXIONS VS ET GTI

9   4412010001 BOÎTE SILICONE SEASCOOTERS 24   4412010073 SONNERIE VS ET GTI

10   4412010062 ENSEMBLE GRILLE 25   4412010074 BAGUE LOGEMENT BOÎTE DE VITESSES VS ET GTI

11   4412010096 CÔNE VS 26   4412010075 ENS. VIS AVEC BOUCHON

12   4412010063 HÉLICE 27   4412010088 ENS. JOINTS

13   4412010089 MANCHE POUR VS 28   4412010093 EMBOUT EN CAOUTCHOUC VS

*  VOIR FICHE D'OBSERVATIONS 



ÉCLATÉ
REV.: 2   885

DATE: 04/12/2023

PAG.: 2/3

CODE SDVS481530

DESCRIPTION: PROPULSEUR AQUATIQUE VS

14   4412010066 CÔNE INTÉRIEUR POUR GTI 29   4412010094 EMBOUT EN CAOUTCHOUC CÔNE VS

15   4412010083 CÂBLES BATTERIE AVEC CONNECTEUR VS Y GTI 30   4412010095 CIRCUIT VS

31   4412010081 ENS. GRILLE FRONTALE 34 * 4412010078 CHARGEUR BATTERIE 12V/2000MA MODÈLE C

32   4412010082 GRILLE ARRIÈRE 35 * 4412010079 CHARGEUR BATTERIE 12V/2000MA MODÈLE I

33 * 4412010077 CHARGEUR BATTERIE 12V/2000MA MODÈLE A 36 * 4412010080 CHARGEUR BATTERIE 12V/2000MA MODÈLE G

*  VOIR FICHE D'OBSERVATIONS 



ÉCLATÉ
REV.: 2   885

DATE: 04/12/2023

PAG.: 3/3

CODE SDVS481530

DESCRIPTION: PROPULSEUR AQUATIQUE VS

OBSERVATIONS

OBSERVATIONSCODEPOS

POUR:    TYPE A33 * 4412010077

POUR:    TYPE C34 * 4412010078

POUR:    TYPE I35 * 4412010079

POUR:    TYPE G36 * 4412010080



PARTS BREAKDOWN
REV.: 2   885

DATE: 04/12/2023

SHEET: 1/3

CODE SDVS481530

DESCRIPTION: AUTOMATIC PROPULSION VS

ENGLISH

POS CODE DESCRIPTION QUANTITY QUANTITYDESCRIPTIONCODEPOS

1   4412010053 AIR PUMP 16   4412010090 GEAR BOX ASSEMBLY ZS5A

2   4412010064 REPAIR TOOLS 17   4412010091 BATTERY SUPPORT ASSEMBLY

3   4412010056 O-RING FOR VENT PLUG 18   4412010085 MASTER SWITCH ASSEMBLY

4   4412010057 O-RING FOR INNER NOSE CONE 19   4412010086 RIGHT TRIGGER ASSEMBLY

5   4412010058 O-RING FOR INNER NOSE CONE REMOVAL 20   4412010087 LEFT TRIGGER ASSEMBLY

6   4412010059 VENT PLUG 21   4412010092 GEAR BOX HOUSING ZS5A

7   4412010060 LATCHES (R.H, L.H.) 22   4412010071 OUTER NOZZLE

8   4412010061 BOUYANCY CHAMBER 23   4412010072 BATTERY LOWER SUPPORT AND WIRE CONNECTIO

9   4412010001 A BOX SILICONE GEL 24   4412010073 BUZZER

10   4412010062 GRILLE SET FOR 25   4412010074 O-RING FOR BALLAST HOUSING AND GEARBOX

11   4412010096 VS CONE 26   4412010075 SCREW RUBBER PLUG AND SCREWS

12   4412010063 PROPELLER 27   4412010088 GEARBOXO-RING WHOLE SET

13   4412010089 HANDLE ZS5A 28   4412010093 RUBBER CAP ZS5X

*  SEE OBSERVATIONS SHEET 



PARTS BREAKDOWN
REV.: 2   885

DATE: 04/12/2023

SHEET: 2/3

CODE SDVS481530

DESCRIPTION: AUTOMATIC PROPULSION VS

14   4412010066 INNER NOSE CONE 29   4412010094 NOSE CONE WITH RUBBER CAP ZS5X

15   4412010083 BATTERY LEADS WITH CONNECTOR 30   4412010095 OUTER NOSE CONE ZS5X

31   4412010081 FRONT GRILLE SET 34 * 4412010078 SWITCH POWERCHARGER 12V/2000MA (PLUG) C

32   4412010082 REAR GRILLE 35 * 4412010079 SWITCH POWERCHARGER 12V/2000MA (PLUG) I

33 * 4412010077 SWITCH POWERCHARGER 12V/2000MA (PLUG A) 36 * 4412010080 SWITCH POWERCHARGER 12V/2000MA (PLUG) G

*  SEE OBSERVATIONS SHEET 



PARTS BREAKDOWN
REV.: 2   885

DATE: 04/12/2023

SHEET: 3/3

CODE SDVS481530

DESCRIPTION: AUTOMATIC PROPULSION VS

OBSERVATIONS

OBSERVATIONSCODEPOS

FOR:    TYPE A33 * 4412010077

FOR:    TYPE C34 * 4412010078

FOR:    TYPE I35 * 4412010079

FOR:    TYPE G36 * 4412010080



ESPLOSO
REV.: 2   885

DATA: 04/12/2023

PAG.: 1/3

CODICE SDVS481530

DESCRIZIONE: PROPULSORE ACQUATICO VS

ITALIANO

POS CODICE DESCRIZIONE QUANTITA' QUANTITA'DESCRIZIONECODICEPOS

1   4412010053 BOMBA D'ARIA 16   4412010090 SCATOLA DEL CAMBIO PER VS

2   4412010064 STRUMENTI DI RIPARAZIONE 17   4412010091 SUPPORTO BATTERIA C/SCHEDA CIRCUITI VS

3   4412010056 ANELLO PER VALVOLA CONNESSIONE VS E GTI 18   4412010085 MONTAGGIO INTERRUTTORE VS E GTI

4   4412010057 ANELLO PER CONO INTERIORE 19   4412010086 MONTAGGIO GRILLETTO DESTRO VS

5   4412010058 ANELLO PER RIMUOVERE CONO INTERNO VS E GTI 20   4412010087 MONTAGGIO GRILLETTO SINISTRO

6   4412010059 VALVOLA CONNESSIONE VS E GTI 21   4412010092 CARCASSA SCATOLA DEL CAMBIO PER VS

7   4412010060 CHIAVISTELLI VS E GTI 22   4412010071 CARCASSA POSTERIORE

8   4412010061 CAMERA DI GALLEGGIAMENTO VS E GTI 23   4412010072 SUPPORTO E  CONNESSIONI VS E GTI

9   4412010001 CASSA SILICONE SEASCOOTERS 24   4412010073 SUONERIA VS E GTI

10   4412010062 INSIEME GRIGLIA 25   4412010074 ANELLO ALLOGGIO SCATOLA DEL CAMBIO VS E GTI

11   4412010096 CONO VS 26   4412010075 INSIEME VITI CON TAPPO

12   4412010063 ELICA 27   4412010088 INSIEME GIUNTE

13   4412010089 MANICO PER VS 28   4412010093 COPERCHIO DI GOMMA VS

*  SI FACCIA RIFERIMENTO AL FOGLIO DELLE OSSERVAZIONI 



ESPLOSO
REV.: 2   885

DATA: 04/12/2023

PAG.: 2/3

CODICE SDVS481530

DESCRIZIONE: PROPULSORE ACQUATICO VS

14   4412010066 CONO INTERIORE PER GTI 29   4412010094 COPERCHIO DI GOMMA CONO VS

15   4412010083 CAVI BATTERIA CON CONNETTORE VS Y GTI 30   4412010095 CIRCUITO VS

31   4412010081 INSIEME GRIGLIA FRONTALE 34 * 4412010078 CARICATORE BATTERIA 12V/2000MA MODELLO C

32   4412010082 GRIGLIA POSTERIORE 35 * 4412010079 CARICATORE BATTERIA 12V/2000MA MODELLO I

33 * 4412010077 CARICATORE BATTERIA 12V/2000MA MODELLO A 36 * 4412010080 CARICATORE BATTERIA 12V/2000MA MODELLO G

*  SI FACCIA RIFERIMENTO AL FOGLIO DELLE OSSERVAZIONI 



ESPLOSO
REV.: 2   885

DATA: 04/12/2023

PAG.: 3/3

CODICE SDVS481530

DESCRIZIONE: PROPULSORE ACQUATICO VS

OSSERVAZIONI

OSSERVAZIONICODICEPOS

PER:    TYPE A33 * 4412010077

PER:    TYPE C34 * 4412010078

PER:    TYPE I35 * 4412010079

PER:    TYPE G36 * 4412010080



EINZELTEILE
ÜBER.: 2   885

DATUM: 04/12/2023

BLATT: 1/3

CODE SDVS481530

BESCHREIBURG: WASSERANTRIEB VS

DEUTSCH

POS CODE BESCHREIBURG MENGE MENGEBESCHREIBURGCODEPOS

1   4412010053 LUFTPUMPE 16   4412010090 GETRIEBE FÜR VS

2   4412010064 REPARATURWERKZEUGE 17   4412010091 BATTERIEHALTERUNG MIT SCHALTKREISPLATINE VS

3   4412010056 RING FÜR ANSCHLUSSVENTIL VS UND GTI 18   4412010085 BAUGRUPPE SCHALTER VS UND GTI

4   4412010057 RING FÜR INNENKEGEL 19   4412010086 BAUGRUPPE AUSLÖSER RECHTS VS

5   4412010058 RÜCKHOLRING INNENKEGEL VS UND GTI 20   4412010087 BAUGRUPPE AUSLÖSER LINKS

6   4412010059 ANSCHLUSSVENTIL VS UND GTI 21   4412010092 GEHÄUSE GETRIEBE FÜR VS

7   4412010060 RIEGEL VS UND GTI 22   4412010071 GEHÄUSE HINTEN

8   4412010061 SCHWIMMKAMMER VS UND GT 23   4412010072 HALTERUNG UND ANSCHLÜSSE VS UND GTI

9   4412010001 GEHÄUSE SILIKON SEASCOOTERS 24   4412010073 KLINGEL VS UND GTI

10   4412010062 SET GITTER 25   4412010074 LAGERRING GETRIEBE VS UND GTI

11   4412010096 KEGEL FÜR VS 26   4412010075 SET SCHRAUBEN MIT STOPFEN

12   4412010063 ANTRIEBSSCHRAUBE 27   4412010088 SET DICHTUNGEN

13   4412010089 GRIFF FÜR VS 28   4412010093 GUMMIDECKEL VS

*  SIEHE ANMERKUGSBLATT 



EINZELTEILE
ÜBER.: 2   885

DATUM: 04/12/2023

BLATT: 2/3

CODE SDVS481530

BESCHREIBURG: WASSERANTRIEB VS

14   4412010066 INNENKEGEL FÜR GTI 29   4412010094 GUMMIDECKEL KEGEL VS

15   4412010083 BATTERIEKABEL MIT VERBINDUNGSSTÜCK VS UND GTI30   4412010095 SCHALTKREIS VS

31   4412010081 SET GITTER VORNE 34 * 4412010078 BATTERIELADEGERÄT 12 V / 2000 MA MODELL C

32   4412010082 HINTERES GITTER 35 * 4412010079 BATTERIELADEGERÄT 12 V / 2000 MA MODELL I

33 * 4412010077 BATTERIELADEGERÄT 12 V / 2000 MA MODELL A 36 * 4412010080 BATTERIELADEGERÄT 12 V / 2000 MA MODELL G

*  SIEHE ANMERKUGSBLATT 



EINZELTEILE
ÜBER.: 2   885

DATUM: 04/12/2023

BLATT: 3/3

CODE SDVS481530

BESCHREIBURG: WASSERANTRIEB VS

HINWEISE

HINWEISECODEPOS

FÜR:    TYPE A33 * 4412010077

FÜR:    TYPE C34 * 4412010078

FÜR:    TYPE I35 * 4412010079

FÜR:    TYPE G36 * 4412010080



ITEM
REV.: 2   885

DATA: 04/12/2023

FOLHA: 1/3

CODIGO SDVS481530

DESCRICÃO: PROPULSOR AQUÁTICO  VS

PORTUGUES

POS CODIGO DESCRICÃO QUANTIDADE QUANTIDADEDESCRICÃOCODIGOPOS

1   4412010053 BOMBA DE AR 16   4412010090 TRANSMISSÃO PARA VS

2   4412010064 FERRAMENTAS DE REPARAÇÃO 17   4412010091 SUPORTE BATERIA C/ PLACA DE CIRCUITOS VS

3   4412010056 JUNTA CIRCULAR PARA VÁLVULA DE LIGAÇÃO VS E GTI18   4412010085 MONTAGEM INTERRUPTOR VS E GTI

4   4412010057 JUNTA CIRCULAR PARA CONE INTERIOR 19   4412010086 MONTAGEM GATILHO DIREITO VS

5   4412010058 JUNTA CIRCULAR PARA RETIRAR CONE INTERNO VS E GTI20   4412010087 MONTAGEM GATILHO ESQUERDO

6   4412010059 VÁLVULA DE LIGAÇÃO VS E GTI 21   4412010092 CARCAÇA TRANSMISSÃO PARA VS

7   4412010060 TRINCOS VS E GTI 22   4412010071 CARCAÇA TRASEIRA

8   4412010061 CÂMARA DE FLUTUAÇÃO VS E GT 23   4412010072 SUPORTE E LIGAÇÕES VS E GTI

9   4412010001 CAIXA SILICONE SEASCOOTERS 24   4412010073 CAMPAINHA VS E GTI

10   4412010062 CONJUNTO GRELHA 25   4412010074 JUNTA CIRCULAR ALOJAMENTO TRANSMISSÃO VS E GTI

11   4412010096 CONE VS 26   4412010075 CJTO. PARAFUSOS COM PROTEÇÃO

12   4412010063 HÉLICE 27   4412010088 CJTO. JUNTAS

13   4412010089 PEGA PARA VS 28   4412010093 TAMPA DE BORRACHA VS

*  VEJA A FICHA DE OBSERVACÕES 



ITEM
REV.: 2   885

DATA: 04/12/2023

FOLHA: 2/3

CODIGO SDVS481530

DESCRICÃO: PROPULSOR AQUÁTICO  VS

14   4412010066 CONE INTERIOR PARA GTI 29   4412010094 TAMPA DE BORRACHA CONE VS

15   4412010083 CABOS BATERIA COM CONECTOR VS Y GTI 30   4412010095 CIRCUITO VS

31   4412010081 CJTO. GRELHA FRONTAL 34 * 4412010078 CARREGADOR BATERIA 12V/2000MA MODELO C

32   4412010082 GRADE TRASEIRA 35 * 4412010079 CARREGADOR BATERIA 12V/2000MA MODELO I

33 * 4412010077 CARREGADOR BATERIA 12V/2000MA MODELO A 36 * 4412010080 CARREGADOR BATERIA 12V/2000MA MODELO G

*  VEJA A FICHA DE OBSERVACÕES 



ITEM
REV.: 2   885

DATA: 04/12/2023

FOLHA: 3/3

CODIGO SDVS481530

DESCRICÃO: PROPULSOR AQUÁTICO  VS

OBSERVACÕES

OBSERVACÕESCODIGOPOS

PARA:    TYPE A33 * 4412010077

PARA:    TYPE C34 * 4412010078

PARA:    TYPE I35 * 4412010079

PARA:    TYPE G36 * 4412010080


